

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 40 of 2024**

=====

**RAHMETBIBI WD/O CHHIPA ABDULRAHIM MASTER**

**Versus**

**ASHIBIBI HAJIBHAI SHAIKH**

=====

**Appearance:**

**MR JF MEHTA(461) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2**

**for the Opponent(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6**

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI**

**Date : 07/02/2024**

**ORAL ORDER**

Heard Mr. J.F. Mehta, learned advocate appearing for the applicants.

Issue **Notice** making it returnable on **03.04.2024**.

In the meantime, the order passed below Exh.34 in Civil Appeal No.37 of 2015 by the Small Causes Court at Ahmedabad dated 20.12.2023, is hereby stayed till the next returnable date.

Direct service is permitted. To be served through RPAD.

**(VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI,J)**

NEHA