

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 40 of 2024**

=====

RAHMETBIBI WD/O CHHIPA ABDULRAHIM MASTER & ANR.

Versus

ASHIBIBI HAJIBHAI SHAIKH & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR JF MEHTA(461) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2

RULE SERVED for the Opponent(s) No. 5,6

UNSERVED EXPIRED (N) for the Opponent(s) No. 1,2,3,4

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MAULIK J.SHELAT

Date : 24/07/2026

ORAL ORDER

1. Mr. J. F. Mehta, learned Advocate, would request for some time to take appropriate steps to bring on record the legal representatives of the deceased respondent Nos. 1 to 4.
2. Let the petitioners take appropriate steps to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent Nos. 1 to 4, failing which an appropriate order will be passed on the next date of hearing.
3. Ad-interim relief granted, if any, shall continue till the next date of hearing.
4. S.O. to 01.09.2026.

(MAULIK J.SHELAT,J)

NILESH